Bureau, or for unincorporated areas, within the boundaries of an urbanized area or urban cluster.  

The law allows for qualifying lot splits to be approved ministerially upon meeting certain requirements. 
Each parcel may not be smaller than forty (40%) percent of the original parcel size and each parcel must 
be at least one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet in size unless permitted by local ordinance. The 
parcel must be limited to residential use. 

City of Chowchilla                                                                                   Page 1-8 
Development Impact Fee Study